

NEWS RELEASE

September 3, 2021 For Immediate Release

Contact: Alan Anderson

503.906.2380

alan@broadwayrose.org

Broadway Rose Brings a Scottish Legend to the Stage



Tigard, OR – Broadway Rose is pleased to present the world premiere of *Loch Lomond*, a Scottish legend brought to life. Performances begin on **Thursday**, **September 30** and continue through **October 24**. Performances are held at **The Broadway Rose New Stage** located at 12850 SW Grant Avenue in Tigard. **Tickets are priced from \$30 to \$46 for adults** (depending on date). Tickets in the upper section for ages 6-18 are \$20 and ages 19-35 are \$25. \$5 tickets are available for Oregon Trail Card holders through the Arts for All program. For a full listing of show performances or to order tickets visit www.broadwayrose.org or call 503.620.5262.

Set in the Scottish Highlands during the Jacobite uprising of 1745, the new musical *Loch Lomond* brings to life a legend behind the famous lyrics, "You take the high road and I'll take the low road..." Cast into an English prison with no hope of escape, brothers Lyle and James confront the hopes, lies, losses, and loves that led them to this point, remember the women they left behind, and reckon with the ultimate choice that will carry them home. Traditional Scottish folk ballads and Celtic-inspired contemporary music infuse this gripping, intimate story of love and sacrifice during one of history's most infamous rebellions.

Book and lyrics are by Maggie Herskowitz with music by Neil Douglas Reilly. The Broadway Rose production will be directed by Isaac Lamb with music direction from Benjamin Quintel. The creative team includes Alex Meyer (Set and Prop Designer), Carl Faber (Lighting Designer), Kimberly Hergert (Costume Designer), Brian Karl Moen (Sound Designer), Jane Holmes (Wig Designer), Charles Grant (Assistant Director), and Jessica Junor (Production Stage Manager).

The cast comprises Benjamin Tissell, Colin Stephen Kane, Danielle Valentine, and Hannah Lauren Wilson.

A message on safety:

Broadway Rose Theatre is taking precautions to keep its business healthy and patrons, artists, and staff protected. Per Oregon's indoor mask requirement, all guests and staff must wear a mask in the theater. In addition, Broadway Rose is requiring proof of full COVID-19 vaccination or proof of a negative COVID-19 test within 72 hours of the performance for anyone not vaccinated, including children under the age of 12 and those who are unvaccinated due to medical condition or religious belief. Proof of vaccination or negative COVID-19 test along with photo identification will be checked at the door prior to entry. Artists have been vaccinated and actors are not required to wear masks while performing. Broadway Rose has also implemented a number of safety measures and practices including improved air handling, cleaning, and digital programs. For more information visit www.broadwayrose.org/company-updates.

Broadway Rose's 2021 season is funded in part by the **Regional Arts & Culture Council**, the **Oregon Arts Commission**, and **the City of Tigard**. The Title Sponsor is **Pearson Financial Group**.

BROADWAY ROSE THEATRE COMPANY is Oregon's premier musical theatre company. Under the artistic direction of Sharon Maroney, Broadway Rose has been producing professional musical theatre in the Portland area since 1992, enriching the region's cultural life and increasing opportunities for Oregonians to participate in the arts. Broadway Rose is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit committed to keeping live theatre affordable and making its productions accessible to all members of the community.

###